
1  LOPEZ, ROBERT 69 $70 1  MILLER, MICKEY 71 $50
2  CASTANEDA, TONY 70 $60 2  PETERSEN, MICHAEL 75 $42
3  THOMAS, JEFF 71 $50 2  DANCSES, KIRK 75 $42
4  GONZALES, JIM 73 $45 3  JAMISON, JIM 76 $35
5  MCDANIEL, BRUCE 76 $40 4  MCCLOSKEY, JAMES *78 $30
6  ZIMMERMAN, RON *77 $35

1  BUDIHAS, RANDY 66 $65 1  CHIPMAN, CURT 67 $50
1  BEACHLEY, GRANT 66 $65 2  KIEMM, ANDREW 68 $42
2  FURRY, MIKE 68 $50 2  GUERRERO, RAUL 68 $42
3  GRIESHABER, JAMES 69 $42 3  LINICK, MARK 70 $25
3  KNIGHT, WOODY 69 $42 3  BISHOP, JOHN 70 $25
4  MINK, MICHAEL 70 $30 3  METOYER, BRUCE 70 $25
4  GUILLEN, PETER 70 $30 3  WELLS, GARY 70 $25
4  MOLLEY, THOMAS 70 $30 3  MOORE, TIM 70 $25
5  AGUIAR, PAUL 71 $20 4  POOLE, ARMAND 71 $11
6  OLSON, TOM 72 $15 4  GENTILE, RICHARD 71 $11
6  SCOTT, EDDIE 72 $15
6  ROBILOTTA, BOB 72 $15
7  ROBERTS, GREGORY *73 $10

* USGA Card Off $729 $480

1 LONGEST PUTT MADE (EVERYONE) EDDIE SCOTT
2 LONGEST PUTT MADE (CHAMPIONS FLIGHT ONLY) TOM OLSON
3 LONGEST DRIVE (EVERYONE) STEVE STERRY
4 LONGEST DRIVE (70 YEARS OLD +) JIM GONZALES
6 LONGEST PUTT MADE (EVERYONE) STEVE CLARK
7 CLOSEST - 2ND SHOT (EVERYONE) ROBERT LOPEZ
8 CLOSEST - 2ND SHOT (CHAMPIONS FLIGHT ONLY) ROBERT LOPEZ
9 LONGEST DRIVE (EVERYONE) JEFF THOMAS
10 CLOSEST - 2ND SHOT (EVERYONE) BARNEY HEDGES
11 LONGEST PUTT MADE (CHAMPIONS FLIGHT ONLY) JEFF THOMAS
13 LONGEST PUTT MADE (EVERYONE) VICTOR VILLEGAS
14 LONGEST DRIVE (60 YEARS OLD +) JEFF THOMAS
17 LONGEST DRIVE (50 YEARS OLD +) JEFF THOMAS
18 CLOSEST - 2ND SHOT (EVERYONE) BRUCE MCDANIEL

NET

SPECIAL EVENTS $25 Each

SATURDAY DEC 7TH 2019
TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS- INDIVIDUAL STROKE PLAY

A Flight (2019 Champions)
GROSS

B Flight (Consolation)
GROSS

NET



SIDE POT RESULTS



SATURDAY, DEC 7TH - T of C - GROSS RESULTS DETAIL
Pos Flt Name  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Par 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 36 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 36 72
Hcp 15 13 5 9 17 1 3 7 11 2 10 16 14 4 12 18 6 8

GROSS FLIGHT A
1 A  LOPEZ, ROBERT 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 34 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 35 69
2 A  BEACHLEY, GRANT 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 36 4 4 2 3 6 4 3 4 4 34 70
2 A  CASTANEDA, TONY 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 35 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 35 70
3 A  THOMAS, JEFF 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 36 4 3 3 3 6 3 3 5 5 35 71
4 A  GONZALES, JIM 4 4 4 4 2 5 4 5 5 37 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 36 73
5 A  MCDANIEL, BRUCE 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 39 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 37 76
6 A  ZIMMERMAN, RON 5 4 3 5 3 6 4 5 5 40 4 5 4 4 5 5 2 5 3 37 77
6 A  MOLLEY, THOMAS 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 37 4 5 3 5 6 4 4 5 4 40 77
7 A  BUDIHAS, RANDY 5 4 5 4 3 5 5 5 5 41 4 5 2 4 5 4 3 5 5 37 78
7 A  FURRY, MIKE 4 4 5 4 2 5 5 4 5 38 5 5 2 5 6 5 3 4 5 40 78
8 A  STERRY, STEVEN 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 41 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 38 79
8 A  SELWOOD, MIKE 4 5 4 5 3 4 6 4 4 39 5 4 3 4 6 6 3 5 4 40 79
8 A  AGUIAR, PAUL 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 38 4 6 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 41 79
9 A  MINK, MICHAEL 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 6 4 41 4 5 4 4 6 5 3 4 4 39 80

10 A  GUILLEN, PETER 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 40 4 4 3 4 6 5 4 6 5 41 81
11 A  JENSEN, RONALD 4 6 6 4 3 5 5 5 5 43 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 4 39 82
11 A  LININGER, DUSTIN 4 5 6 4 3 6 5 5 4 42 5 4 3 4 5 5 3 7 4 40 82
11 A  SCOTT, EDDIE 3 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 41 4 5 4 4 4 7 3 5 5 41 82
11 A  ROBILOTTA, BOB 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 38 6 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 44 82
12 A  GRIESHABER, JAMES 4 4 7 4 3 4 5 5 8 44 4 6 3 3 6 4 3 6 6 41 85
12 A  NERING, JOHN 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 42 5 6 3 4 6 5 3 6 5 43 85
12 A  KNIGHT, JAMES 4 5 4 4 2 7 5 5 6 42 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 6 43 85
12 A  CLARK, STEVE 4 4 7 3 3 5 4 4 4 38 4 6 3 4 7 4 4 8 7 47 85
13 A  HERMAN, DAVID 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 7 44 4 5 3 6 6 5 3 6 4 42 86
13 A  Alderson, Scott 4 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 42 5 5 4 5 5 7 3 5 5 44 86
14 A  DAVIS, BRAD 5 4 7 4 4 6 5 5 5 45 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 43 88
15 A  MERS, RONALD 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 6 44 5 5 3 4 7 5 4 6 6 45 89
15 A  KNIGHT, WOODY 5 4 5 5 3 4 7 5 5 43 7 6 3 4 5 5 3 6 7 46 89
16 A  BARNES, MARK 5 5 5 6 4 6 6 5 4 46 5 5 3 4 7 7 3 6 4 44 90
16 A  TILLAPAUGH, MARK 5 4 5 4 3 5 6 5 5 42 6 5 4 4 6 7 3 6 7 48 90
17 A  QUIRK, ROBERT 4 5 5 3 4 6 6 7 7 47 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 44 91
17 A  OLSON, TOM 5 4 5 6 4 6 6 5 5 46 6 5 3 4 7 6 3 5 6 45 91
18 A  VILLEGAS, VICTOR 4 4 7 4 3 7 5 6 6 46 4 5 5 3 6 7 5 5 6 46 92
19 A  ASAKI, STEPHEN 5 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 6 46 6 6 4 5 7 5 3 6 5 47 93
20 A  ROBERTS, GREGORY 6 5 5 4 3 6 6 8 6 49 5 5 3 5 6 5 3 7 6 45 94
21 A  PETERS, STEPHEN 4 5 5 7 4 5 6 6 7 49 5 6 5 4 7 4 5 7 5 48 97
22 A  REINKING, ALLEN 5 7 8 6 3 5 5 6 6 51 5 6 4 5 6 5 6 6 6 49 100
23 A  COWGER, JON 6 5 6 6 4 6 5 5 6 49 5 6 6 6 5 5 4 8 7 52 101

GROSS FLIGHT B
1 B  MILLER, MICKEY 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 34 5 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 37 71
2 B  PETERSEN, MICHAEL 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 6 4 39 4 3 3 3 6 3 3 5 6 36 75
2 B  DANCSES, KIRK 4 4 5 5 2 5 4 5 4 38 4 3 3 4 6 5 4 5 3 37 75
2 B  CHIPMAN, CURT 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 37 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 38 75
3 B  JAMISON, JIM 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 39 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 4 37 76
4 B  MCCLOSKEY, JAMES 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 41 4 3 3 4 6 4 3 5 5 37 78
4 B  KIEMM, ANDREW 5 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 6 39 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 39 78
4 B  GARCIA, CARLOS 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 38 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 6 4 40 78
5 B  GRANT, LARRY 4 4 6 4 3 5 5 5 5 41 4 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 4 38 79
5 B  STOKES, MARK 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 5 39 4 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 5 40 79
5 B  CARMICHAEL, ANDREW 3 4 6 3 4 5 5 4 4 38 4 5 4 3 5 6 4 6 4 41 79



5 B  MOORE, TIM 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 38 4 4 3 4 5 6 4 5 6 41 79
6 B  HEFFERN, TOM 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 5 5 40 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 6 6 41 81
7 B  HEDGES, BARNEY 6 4 6 4 4 5 5 4 5 43 3 5 3 4 6 5 3 5 5 39 82
7 B  BISHOP, JOHN 4 4 5 6 3 5 4 5 6 42 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 6 5 40 82
8 B  KEANE, MICHAEL 5 5 5 5 3 7 4 4 5 43 5 6 3 4 6 3 3 6 4 40 83
8 B  CONKINGS, LARRY 4 4 5 6 4 5 4 5 5 42 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 6 6 41 83
8 B  WELLS, GARY 4 6 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 40 5 6 3 4 5 4 3 7 6 43 83
9 B  NOYD, JAMES 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 6 42 5 5 3 4 6 5 3 6 5 42 84

10 B  ESPARZA, PHILLIP 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 6 39 5 6 3 4 6 4 4 7 7 46 85
11 B  POOLE, ARMAND 5 5 6 5 4 5 5 6 6 47 5 6 2 4 5 4 4 4 5 39 86
12 B  SIERRA, DEREK 4 5 5 4 3 5 6 7 7 46 5 5 3 4 6 4 4 5 5 41 87
12 B  RICHARDS, SCOTT 6 5 6 6 3 5 4 5 5 45 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 42 87
12 B  METOYER, BRUCE 5 6 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 43 5 6 3 4 7 5 3 5 6 44 87
12 B  SMITH, KENNETH 4 4 6 6 3 5 4 6 5 43 5 6 3 4 6 4 4 5 7 44 87
12 B  KHUONG, Q.T. 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 6 5 42 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 7 5 45 87
12 B  GUERRERO, RAUL 5 4 5 3 4 6 6 4 5 42 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 6 7 45 87
13 B  RUSH, CHRISTOPHER 5 4 6 8 3 6 5 6 6 49 5 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 39 88
13 B  MUNRO, GARY 4 5 5 5 3 5 6 4 6 43 5 5 3 7 6 4 2 6 7 45 88
14 B  GENTILE, RICHARD 7 5 6 5 4 5 5 7 5 49 5 4 3 4 7 4 3 5 5 40 89
14 B  MAIS, CHRIS 5 5 8 5 4 7 4 4 5 47 5 5 4 5 6 4 3 5 5 42 89
14 B  LINICK, MARK 4 5 5 5 3 7 4 6 7 46 6 4 4 4 7 6 3 5 4 43 89
14 B  MIZRAHI, GEOFFREY 5 5 4 5 4 6 6 6 5 46 5 5 4 4 5 6 4 5 5 43 89
14 B  HARDESTY, TOM 5 4 5 5 3 7 5 4 7 45 5 6 3 5 6 4 4 5 6 44 89
15 B  RUSTAD, DENNIS 6 5 5 7 3 6 5 6 6 49 6 4 3 5 5 5 4 6 5 43 92
15 B  MORROW, MICHAEL 5 4 5 5 3 5 7 6 6 46 6 4 3 5 6 5 4 6 7 46 92
15 B  BUTCHER, JOE 6 4 4 4 4 6 5 6 6 45 6 7 4 4 6 6 4 5 5 47 92
16 B  MONACHELLO, MIKE 6 5 5 5 4 7 5 6 7 50 5 7 4 4 4 5 4 6 6 45 95
16 B  QUIRK, PAUL 5 5 5 6 5 4 5 7 7 49 4 6 3 5 6 6 4 6 6 46 95
17 B  CONTRERAS, ARNOLD 5 5 6 6 5 7 4 5 5 48 8 6 4 5 7 6 4 4 5 49 97
17 B  OCHOA, GEORGE 7 4 5 5 3 6 5 7 6 48 7 6 3 5 6 5 3 7 7 49 97
18 B  ESPARZA, PETE 7 6 6 5 5 5 5 7 5 51 6 6 5 5 7 6 2 6 6 49 100
19 B  SNEDDON, RON 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 8 6 53 6 5 4 5 7 5 5 5 8 50 103
20 B  MONAT, JON 6 6 6 6 4 5 5 6 6 50 6 7 4 6 8 8 3 8 5 55 105
21 B  PALMER, CHARLES 6 6 7 5 5 6 6 6 7 54 6 6 6 6 7 5 5 7 6 54 108
22 B  OCHOA, ALFONSO 5 5 9 4 4 7 5 8 6 53 6 8 4 6 8 6 4 6 8 56 109
23 B  GUERRERO, MATT 7 7 8 4 5 6 7 6 9 59 8 7 8 6 6 6 6 6 5 58 117



SATURDAY, DEC 7TH - T of C - GROSS RESULTS DETAIL
Pos Flt Name Hcp  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Par 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 36 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 36 72

Hcp 15 13 5 9 17 1 3 7 11 2 10 16 14 4 12 18 6 8

NET FLIGHT A
1 A  BUDIHAS, RANDY 12 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 35 3 4 2 4 4 3 3 4 4 31 66

1 A  BEACHLEY, GRANT 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 34 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 4 4 32 66

2 A  CASTANEDA, TONY 2 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 34 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 34 68

2 A  FURRY, MIKE 10 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 5 33 4 4 2 5 5 5 3 3 4 35 68

3 A  GRIESHABER, JAMES 16 3 3 6 3 3 3 4 4 7 36 3 5 2 2 5 3 3 5 5 33 69

3 A  KNIGHT, WOODY 20 4 3 4 4 2 2 6 4 4 33 5 5 2 3 4 4 2 5 6 36 69

4 A  MINK, MICHAEL 10 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 36 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 3 34 70

4 A  GONZALES, JIM 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 5 5 35 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 35 70

4 A  THOMAS, JEFF 1 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 35 4 3 3 3 6 3 3 5 5 35 70

4 A  LOPEZ, ROBERT 1 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 34 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 5 36 70

4 A  GUILLEN, PETER 11 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 34 3 3 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 36 70

4 A  MOLLEY, THOMAS 7 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 33 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 4 37 70

5 A  AGUIAR, PAUL 8 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 5 34 3 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 37 71

6 A  ZIMMERMAN, RON 5 5 4 2 5 3 5 3 5 5 37 3 5 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 35 72

6 A  OLSON, TOM 19 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 36 5 4 2 3 6 5 2 4 5 36 72

6 A  SCOTT, EDDIE 10 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 36 3 4 4 4 3 7 3 4 4 36 72

6 A  ROBILOTTA, BOB 10 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 33 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 39 72

7 A  ROBERTS, GREGORY 21 5 4 4 3 2 4 4 7 5 38 3 4 2 4 5 4 2 6 5 35 73

7 A  BARNES, MARK 17 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 37 4 4 2 3 6 6 3 5 3 36 73

7 A  LININGER, DUSTIN 9 4 5 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 37 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 6 3 36 73

8 A  QUIRK, ROBERT 17 3 4 4 2 3 5 5 6 6 38 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 36 74

8 A  JENSEN, RONALD 8 4 6 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 39 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 35 74

8 A  DAVIS, BRAD 14 5 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 4 38 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 36 74

8 A  NERING, JOHN 11 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 4 38 74

8 A  SELWOOD, MIKE 5 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 36 4 4 3 4 5 6 3 5 4 38 74

9 A  MCDANIEL, BRUCE 1 4 4 5 5 3 3 5 5 4 38 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 37 75

9 A  MERS, RONALD 14 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 37 4 4 3 3 6 4 4 5 5 38 75

10 A  Alderson, Scott 10 4 5 4 4 5 4 2 4 5 37 4 4 4 5 4 7 3 4 4 39 76

11 A  STERRY, STEVEN 2 5 4 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 40 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 37 77

11 A  KNIGHT, JAMES 8 4 5 3 4 2 6 4 4 6 38 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 39 77

11 A  TILLAPAUGH, MARK 13 5 3 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 35 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 5 6 42 77

12 A  REINKING, ALLEN 22 4 6 7 5 2 3 3 5 5 40 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 38 78

12 A  ASAKI, STEPHEN 15 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 38 5 5 4 4 6 4 3 5 4 40 78

12 A  VILLEGAS, VICTOR 14 4 3 6 3 3 6 4 5 5 39 3 4 5 2 5 6 5 4 5 39 78

12 A  CLARK, STEVE 7 4 4 6 3 3 4 3 3 4 34 3 6 3 4 6 4 4 7 7 44 78

13 A  PETERS, STEPHEN 17 3 4 4 6 3 4 5 5 6 40 4 5 4 3 6 3 5 6 4 40 80

13 A  HERMAN, DAVID 6 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 6 7 41 3 5 3 6 5 5 3 5 4 39 80

14 A  COWGER, JON 18 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 40 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 7 6 43 83

NET FLIGHT B
1 B  CHIPMAN, CURT 8 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 33 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 34 67

2 B  KIEMM, ANDREW 10 5 4 3 2 3 4 3 4 6 34 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 34 68

2 B  GUERRERO, RAUL 19 4 3 4 2 3 4 5 3 4 32 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 6 36 68



3 B  LINICK, MARK 19 3 4 4 4 2 5 3 5 6 36 5 3 3 3 6 5 2 4 3 34 70

3 B  DANCSES, KIRK 5 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 4 35 3 3 3 4 5 5 4 5 3 35 70

3 B  BISHOP, JOHN 12 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 36 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 34 70

3 B  METOYER, BRUCE 17 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 34 4 5 2 3 6 4 3 4 5 36 70

3 B  MILLER, MICKEY 1 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 33 5 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 37 70

3 B  WELLS, GARY 13 4 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 33 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 6 5 37 70

3 B  MOORE, TIM 9 5 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 33 3 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 5 37 70

4 B  POOLE, ARMAND 15 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 39 4 5 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 32 71

4 B  GENTILE, RICHARD 18 6 4 5 4 3 4 4 6 4 40 4 3 2 3 6 3 2 4 4 31 71

4 B  MCCLOSKEY, JAMES 7 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 37 3 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 34 71

5 B  RUSTAD, DENNIS 20 5 4 4 6 2 4 4 5 5 39 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 5 4 33 72

5 B  GRANT, LARRY 7 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 37 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 35 72

5 B  MIZRAHI, GEOFFREY 17 4 4 3 4 3 5 5 5 4 37 4 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 35 72

5 B  HEDGES, BARNEY 10 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 38 2 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 34 72

5 B  PETERSEN, MICHAEL 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 6 4 37 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 5 6 35 72

5 B  HEFFERN, TOM 9 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 35 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 37 72

5 B  CARMICHAEL, ANDREW 7 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 34 3 5 4 3 4 6 4 5 4 38 72

5 B  GARCIA, CARLOS 6 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 35 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 37 72

5 B  KHUONG, Q.T. 15 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 34 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 38 72

6 B  KEANE, MICHAEL 10 5 5 4 4 3 6 3 3 5 38 4 5 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 35 73

6 B  HARDESTY, TOM 16 4 3 4 4 3 6 4 3 6 37 4 5 2 4 5 3 4 4 5 36 73

6 B  CONTRERAS, ARNOLD 24 4 4 4 5 4 5 2 4 4 36 6 5 3 4 5 5 3 2 4 37 73

6 B  SMITH, KENNETH 14 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 36 4 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 6 37 73

6 B  STOKES, MARK 6 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 5 5 36 3 4 4 6 4 4 4 3 5 37 73

7 B  RICHARDS, SCOTT 13 6 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 38 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 36 74

7 B  JAMISON, JIM 2 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 5 38 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 4 36 74

7 B  NOYD, JAMES 10 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 6 37 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 4 37 74

7 B  MORROW, MICHAEL 18 4 3 4 4 2 4 6 5 5 37 5 3 2 4 5 4 3 5 6 37 74

7 B  ESPARZA, PHILLIP 11 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 33 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 6 6 41 74

8 B  SIERRA, DEREK 12 4 5 4 3 3 4 5 6 6 40 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 35 75

8 B  CONKINGS, LARRY 8 4 4 4 6 4 4 3 4 5 38 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 37 75

8 B  MUNRO, GARY 13 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 36 4 4 3 7 5 3 2 5 6 39 75

9 B  MONACHELLO, MIKE 19 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 6 40 4 6 3 3 3 4 3 5 5 36 76

9 B  MAIS, CHRIS 13 5 4 7 4 4 6 3 3 4 40 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 4 36 76

9 B  QUIRK, PAUL 19 4 4 4 5 4 2 4 6 6 39 3 5 2 4 5 5 3 5 5 37 76

9 B  ESPARZA, PETE 24 6 5 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 39 4 5 4 4 5 5 1 4 5 37 76

9 B  OCHOA, GEORGE 21 6 3 4 4 2 4 3 6 5 37 5 5 2 4 5 4 2 6 6 39 76

10 B  RUSH, CHRISTOPHER 11 5 4 5 7 3 5 4 5 5 43 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 34 77

10 B  SNEDDON, RON 26 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 6 5 40 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 6 37 77

10 B  BUTCHER, JOE 15 5 3 3 3 4 5 4 5 5 37 5 6 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 40 77

11 B  OCHOA, ALFONSO 30 4 4 7 2 3 5 3 6 4 38 4 6 3 5 6 4 3 4 6 41 79

12 B  MONAT, JON 22 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 5 5 39 4 6 3 5 6 7 2 7 4 44 83

13 B  PALMER, CHARLES 19 5 5 6 4 4 4 5 5 6 44 5 5 5 5 6 4 4 6 5 45 89

14 B  GUERRERO, MATT 0 7 7 8 4 5 6 7 6 9 59 8 7 8 6 6 6 6 6 5 58 117



SAT DEC 7TH 2019 
TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS Payout Overall Gross / Net Skins:

YES GROSS 
SKINS

NET SKINS 
(MAX 18)

SUPER NET 
SKINS

BEAT 
THE PRO

PAR THE 
3-PARS

HONEY 
POT

AUX PAR 18

Payout Flighted Gross & Net Skins: LOPEZ, ROBERT
88 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Gross CI $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 INITIAL

 AGUIAR, PAUL 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 38 4 6 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 41 79 8 a a a a a a YES

 Alderson, Scott 4 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 42 5 5 4 5 5 7 3 5 5 44 86 10 a a a a YES

 ASAKI, STEPHEN 5 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 6 46 6 6 4 5 7 5 3 6 5 47 93 16

 BARNES, MARK 5 5 5 6 4 6 6 5 4 46 5 5 3 4 7 7 3 6 4 44 90 17 a a a a YES

 BEACHLEY, GRANT 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 36 4 4 2 3 6 4 3 4 4 34 70 4 a a a a a a a YES

 BISHOP, JOHN 4 4 5 6 3 5 4 5 6 42 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 6 5 40 82 12 a a a a a YES

 BUDIHAS, RANDY 5 4 5 4 3 5 5 5 5 41 4 5 2 4 5 4 3 5 5 37 78 12 a a a a a a YES

 BURKE, JIM 0 0 0 15

 BUTCHER, JOE 6 4 4 4 4 6 5 6 6 45 6 7 4 4 6 6 4 5 5 47 92 15 a a a a YES

 CARMICHAEL, ANDREW 3 4 6 3 4 5 5 4 4 38 4 5 4 3 5 6 4 6 4 41 79 7 a a a a a a a a YES

 CASTANEDA, TONY 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 35 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 35 70 2 a a a a a a YES

 CHIPMAN, CURT 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 37 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 38 75 8 a a a a a YES

 CLARK, STEVE 4 4 7 3 3 5 4 4 4 38 4 6 3 4 7 4 4 8 7 47 85 7 a a a a YES

 CONKINGS, LARRY 4 4 5 6 4 5 4 5 5 42 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 6 6 41 83 8 a a a a a a a a YES

 CONTRERAS, ARNOLD 5 5 6 6 5 7 4 5 5 48 8 6 4 5 7 6 4 4 5 49 97 25 a a YES

 COWGER, JON 6 5 6 6 4 6 5 5 6 49 5 6 6 6 5 5 4 8 7 52 101 18 a a YES

 DANCSES, KIRK 4 4 5 5 2 5 4 5 4 38 4 3 3 4 6 5 4 5 3 37 75 5 a a a a a a a a YES

 DAVIS, BRAD 5 4 7 4 4 6 5 5 5 45 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 43 88 14

 ESPARZA, PETE 7 6 6 5 5 5 5 7 5 51 6 6 5 5 7 6 2 6 6 49 100 25 a a YES

 ESPARZA, PHILLIP 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 6 39 5 6 3 4 6 4 4 7 7 46 85 11 a a YES

 FURRY, MIKE 4 4 5 4 2 5 5 4 5 38 5 5 2 5 6 5 3 4 5 40 78 10 a a a a YES

 GARCIA, CARLOS 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 38 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 6 4 40 78 6 a a a a a a a a YES

 GENTILE, RICHARD 7 5 6 5 4 5 5 7 5 49 5 4 3 4 7 4 3 5 5 40 89 19 a a a a a a a a YES

 GONZALES, JIM 4 4 4 4 2 5 4 5 5 37 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 36 73 3 a a a a a a a a YES

 GRANT, LARRY 4 4 6 4 3 5 5 5 5 41 4 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 4 38 79 7 a a a a a YES

 GRIESHABER, JAMES 4 4 7 4 3 4 5 5 8 44 4 6 3 3 6 4 3 6 6 41 85 16 a a a a a a a a YES

 GUERRERO, MATT 7 7 8 4 5 6 7 6 9 59 8 7 8 6 6 6 6 6 5 58 117 CAL

 GUERRERO, RAUL 5 4 5 3 4 6 6 4 5 42 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 6 7 45 87 20 a a a a YES

 GUILLEN, PETER 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 40 4 4 3 4 6 5 4 6 5 41 81 11 a a a a a YES

 HARDESTY, TOM 5 4 5 5 3 7 5 4 7 45 5 6 3 5 6 4 4 5 6 44 89 16 a a YES

 HEDGES, BARNEY 6 4 6 4 4 5 5 4 5 43 3 5 3 4 6 5 3 5 5 39 82 10

 HEFFERN, TOM 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 5 5 40 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 6 6 41 81 9 a a a YES



SAT DEC 7TH 2019 
TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS Payout Overall Gross / Net Skins:

YES GROSS 
SKINS

NET SKINS 
(MAX 18)

SUPER NET 
SKINS

BEAT 
THE PRO

PAR THE 
3-PARS

HONEY 
POT

AUX PAR 18

Payout Flighted Gross & Net Skins: LOPEZ, ROBERT
88 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Gross CI $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 INITIAL

 HERMAN, DAVID 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 7 44 4 5 3 6 6 5 3 6 4 42 86 6 a a a a a a YES

 JAMISON, JIM 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 39 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 4 37 76 2 a a a a a a YES

 JENSEN, RONALD 4 6 6 4 3 5 5 5 5 43 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 4 39 82 8 a a a a a YES

 KEANE, MICHAEL 5 5 5 5 3 7 4 4 5 43 5 6 3 4 6 3 3 6 4 40 83 10 a a a a a YES

 KHUONG, Q.T. 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 6 5 42 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 7 5 45 87 15 a a a a YES

 KIEMM, ANDREW 5 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 6 39 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 39 78 10 a a a a a a YES

 KNIGHT, JAMES 4 5 4 4 2 7 5 5 6 42 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 6 43 85 8 a a a a a YES

 KNIGHT, WOODY 5 4 5 5 3 4 7 5 5 43 7 6 3 4 5 5 3 6 7 46 89 21 a a YES

 LEDBETTER, MICHAEL 0 0 0 9

 LINICK, MARK 4 5 5 5 3 7 4 6 7 46 6 4 4 4 7 6 3 5 4 43 89 19

 LININGER, DUSTIN 4 5 6 4 3 6 5 5 4 42 5 4 3 4 5 5 3 7 4 40 82 9

 LOPEZ, ROBERT 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 34 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 35 69 -1 a a a a a YES

 MAIS, CHRIS 5 5 8 5 4 7 4 4 5 47 5 5 4 5 6 4 3 5 5 42 89 13 a a a a YES

 MCCLOSKEY, JAMES 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 41 4 3 3 4 6 4 3 5 5 37 78 7 a a YES

 MCDANIEL, BRUCE 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 39 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 37 76 1 a a a a a YES

 MERS, RONALD 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 6 44 5 5 3 4 7 5 4 6 6 45 89 14 a a a YES

 METOYER, BRUCE 5 6 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 43 5 6 3 4 7 5 3 5 6 44 87 17 a a a a YES

 MILLER, MICKEY 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 34 5 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 37 71 1 a a a a a a a a YES

 MINK, MICHAEL 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 6 4 41 4 5 4 4 6 5 3 4 4 39 80 10 a a a a a YES

 MIZRAHI, GEOFFREY 5 5 4 5 4 6 6 6 5 46 5 5 4 4 5 6 4 5 5 43 89 17

 MOLLEY, THOMAS 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 37 4 5 3 5 6 4 4 5 4 40 77 7 a a a a YES

 MONACHELLO, MIKE 6 5 5 5 4 7 5 6 7 50 5 7 4 4 4 5 4 6 6 45 95 20 a a a a YES

 MONAT, JON 6 6 6 6 4 5 5 6 6 50 6 7 4 6 8 8 3 8 5 55 105 23

 MOORE, TIM 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 38 4 4 3 4 5 6 4 5 6 41 79 9 a a a a a a YES

 MORROW, MICHAEL 5 4 5 5 3 5 7 6 6 46 6 4 3 5 6 5 4 6 7 46 92 18 a a a a YES

 MUNRO, GARY 4 5 5 5 3 5 6 4 6 43 5 5 3 7 6 4 2 6 7 45 88 13 a a a a a a YES

 NERING, JOHN 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 42 5 6 3 4 6 5 3 6 5 43 85 11 a a a a YES

 NOYD, JAMES 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 6 42 5 5 3 4 6 5 3 6 5 42 84 10

 OCHOA, ALFONSO 5 5 9 4 4 7 5 8 6 53 6 8 4 6 8 6 4 6 8 56 109 31 a a a a a a a a YES

 OCHOA, GEORGE 7 4 5 5 3 6 5 7 6 48 7 6 3 5 6 5 3 7 7 49 97 22 a a a a YES

 OLSON, TOM 5 4 5 6 4 6 6 5 5 46 6 5 3 4 7 6 3 5 6 45 91 19

 PALMER, CHARLES 6 6 7 5 5 6 6 6 7 54 6 6 6 6 7 5 5 7 6 54 108 19
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 PETERS, STEPHEN 4 5 5 7 4 5 6 6 7 49 5 6 5 4 7 4 5 7 5 48 97 17 a a a a YES

 PETERSEN, MICHAEL 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 6 4 39 4 3 3 3 6 3 3 5 6 36 75 3 a a a a a a a YES

 POOLE, ARMAND 5 5 6 5 4 5 5 6 6 47 5 6 2 4 5 4 4 4 5 39 86 15

 QUIRK, PAUL 5 5 5 6 5 4 5 7 7 49 4 6 3 5 6 6 4 6 6 46 95 20 a a a a a YES

 QUIRK, ROBERT 4 5 5 3 4 6 6 7 7 47 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 44 91 17 a a a a a a YES

 REINKING, ALLEN 5 7 8 6 3 5 5 6 6 51 5 6 4 5 6 5 6 6 6 49 100 23

 RICHARDS, SCOTT 6 5 6 6 3 5 4 5 5 45 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 42 87 13 a a a a a YES

 ROBERTS, GREGORY 6 5 5 4 3 6 6 8 6 49 5 5 3 5 6 5 3 7 6 45 94 22 a a a a YES

 ROBILOTTA, BOB 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 38 6 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 44 82 10 a a a a YES

 RUSH, CHRISTOPHER 5 4 6 8 3 6 5 6 6 49 5 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 39 88 11

 RUSTAD, DENNIS 6 5 5 7 3 6 5 6 6 49 6 4 3 5 5 5 4 6 5 43 92 20 a a a YES

 SCOTT, EDDIE 3 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 41 4 5 4 4 4 7 3 5 5 41 82 10 a a a a a YES

 SELWOOD, MIKE 4 5 4 5 3 4 6 4 4 39 5 4 3 4 6 6 3 5 4 40 79 5 a a a a a YES

 SIERRA, DEREK 4 5 5 4 3 5 6 7 7 46 5 5 3 4 6 4 4 5 5 41 87 12 a a a a YES

 SMITH, KENNETH 4 4 6 6 3 5 4 6 5 43 5 6 3 4 6 4 4 5 7 44 87 14 a a a a YES

 SNEDDON, RON 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 8 6 53 6 5 4 5 7 5 5 5 8 50 103 27

 STERRY, STEVEN 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 41 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 38 79 2 a a a a a a a YES

 STOKES, MARK 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 5 39 4 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 5 40 79 6 a a a a a YES

 THOMAS, JEFF 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 36 4 3 3 3 6 3 3 5 5 35 71 1 a a a a a a a a YES

 TILLAPAUGH, MARK 5 4 5 4 3 5 6 5 5 42 6 5 4 4 6 7 3 6 7 48 90 13 a a a a YES

 VILLEGAS, VICTOR 4 4 7 4 3 7 5 6 6 46 4 5 5 3 6 7 5 5 6 46 92 14 a a a a a a a a YES

 WELLS, GARY 4 6 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 40 5 6 3 4 5 4 3 7 6 43 83 13 a a a a a a YES

 WILDES, CHRIS 0 0 0 18

 ZIMMERMAN, RON 5 4 3 5 3 6 4 5 5 40 4 5 4 4 5 5 2 5 3 37 77 5 a a a a a YES

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
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